
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    endoskopie heute


    
    
    
      
    
    140285



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Endoskopie heute
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                This journal is discontinued.
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                This journal is discontinued.
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  This journal is discontinued.
                


        





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2011
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2015)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Zeitschrift für Gastroenterologie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Gastroenterologie up2date
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Endoscopy
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          DMW - Deutsche Medizinische Wochenschrift
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Innere Medizin: Gastroenterologie
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Innere Medizin: Allgemein
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000013.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Endoskopie heute 2011; 24(1): 28-32
DOI: 10.1055/s-0031-1271364

Übersicht




© Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart ˙ New York
Viszeralmedizin 2025 – Ansichten der „nächsten Generation“

Visceral Medicine 2025 – Views of the Next GenerationM. Kleemann, M. Bajbouj

Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
09 March 2011 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
Zusammenfassung

        
Der Blick auf die kommenden 15 Jahre im Bereich der Viszeralmedizin zeigt, dass wir uns einer Fülle von Aufgaben stellen müssen. An vorderster Stelle sollten zukünftig weitere Schnittstellen der Gastroenterologie und der Viszeralchirurgie ausgemacht werden. Eine gemeinsame minimal invasive interventionelle Medizin könnte eine dieser Schnittstellen darstellen. Das Zusammenführen flexibel-endoskopischer und starr-laparoskopischer Techniken mit neuen medizintechnischen Entwicklungen (z. B. Computerwissenschaften, medizintechnische Ingenieurswissenschaften, Mechatronik usw.) sollte klinisch geführt und begleitet werden. Die Entwicklung von Assistenzsystemen, wie auch neue instrumentelle Entwicklungen sollten als oberstes Primat den Nutzen für den Patienten besitzen. Uns ist bewusst, dass dies zukünftig eine Gratwanderung zwischen den technischen Entwicklungen und den realen ökonomischen Gegebenheiten bedeuten wird. Wir sind überzeugt, dass dies gemeinsam gelingen wird.


      
        
Abstract

        
If we look ahead in the future of the next 15 years of visceral medicine we are facing various duties. In the first place we will have to figure out more intersections of gastroenterology and visceral surgery. Minimal Invasive Interventional Visceral Medicine might be one of these. Herewith flexible and rigid endoscopy might be unified and will co-operate with several technical disciplines (e. g. computer science, medical and technical engineering, mechatronics, etc.) in order to develop and test instruments and methods for the patients and physicians good. We are aware of the upcoming tightrope walk between the technical progress and problematic economic tidings and are confident that these difficulties are going to be handled.
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